Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

typical dropout voltage of 200 mV. It is stabilized
with a ceramic capacitor on the output. The ultra
low drop voltage, low quiescent current, and low
noise features make it suitable for low power
battery-powered applications. Power supply
rejection is typically 62 dB at low frequencies and
starts to roll off at 10 kHz. An enable logic control
function puts the LD39030SJ in shutdown mode
allowing a total current consumption lower than
1 μA. The device also includes a short-circuit
constant current limiting and thermal protection.
Flip-chip 4
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Output voltages
LD39030SJ10R 1 V
LD39030SJ12R 1.2 V
LD39030SJ126R 1.26 V
LD39030SJ28R 2.8 V
LD39030SJ285R 2.85 V
LD39030SJ33R 3.3 V
Contents LD39030SJ
2/18 DocID18103 Rev 5
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4